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FROM 

SU W LGU LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA 

Memora 77 dum 
Mr. W. C. Sullivanvt- 0.  

Mr. W. A. Branigal 

,•• ■ 	• • 

January 28, 1964 

1 - Mr. Belmont 7 • •-• 
1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 

1 r 	f 

1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. Branigan 
1 - Liaison 
1 - Mr. Lenihan 

EA/ Qui ftett. 
Gitmt- ii 	an unreliable national publication often 

I referred to as a "scandal sheet," contains an article in its 12/29/63 
 issue reporting that Navy Intelligence reported that Lee Oswald was planninf 
his get away route after the assassination of President Kennedy when 
Oswald made his visits to Mexico. Further, that Navy Intelligence had 
uncovered information that Oswald planned to escape to Cuba via Mexico 
after he assassinated President Kennedy. This article further reported 
that it was believed Oswald panicked when the city bus he was riding was 
held up in traffic on its way to the out-of-town bus station. In-Stead of 
continuing to the Dallas bus station where he could catch a'-bus to 
Mexico, he jumped out and tried to hide in a theatre. 

None, for information. 

105-82555 	4C,,,,L) 
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EA, Q%4 Re R, 

On 1/28/C4 Bureau liaison contacted Office of Nava Intelligence 
(ONI) to deteitine if there was any truth to the "National Gt. 	,, 

1 

 article. Mr. C. R. Wilson, ONI, said this is completely untrue and that 
ONI had developi8--no--SIICh- iiif6imation. --------- -- 

 

ACTION: 
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171/6 February 3, 1964 

• 
• / Honorable J. Lee Rankin 

General Counsel 
The President's Commission 
200 Maryland Avenue, N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Rankin: 
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Sullivan 
Rosen 
Malley 
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There is enclosed a copy of a brief 
self-explanatory article concerning Lee Harvey Oswald 
which appeared in a column by John Henshaw in the 
December 29, 1963, issue of the "National Enquirer." 
On January 28, 1964, Mr. C. R. Wilson of the Office of 
Naval Intelligence stated that the article is completely 
untrue and that the Office of Naval Intelligence bad 
developed no such information. 

Sincerely yours, 
0, Edgar VloovL  

NOTE: 	Article says that ONI determined Oswald planned to 
escape to Cuba!vin MekidOlatpr assassination and found that 
his earlier trip to Mexico Was for p]Lanning'purposes. ONI says 
	they never developed such information. Bolmo.r 
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SEE ME 	  

NOTE AND RETURN 	  

PREPARE REPLY 	  

SEND MEMO TO ATTORNEY GENERAL 

FOR YOUR RECOMMENDATION 

WHAT ARE THE FACTS? 	  
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in another, `r,ur i 

put my inter\ 	7" 
feamed in aisbelicw 
poked at me and 
morrow." she whis-
y. "Tomorrow." 

—
at the hotel early 

A • ..•oh,.= ,  4 after arranging a 

',+ 7  Ala bellboy whether! 
secretary. 
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,c 	 •■ 	Wsr 

4was waiting for me.' 7'c'':441, W:01-0,4cor,..p....•43;r4t 
- 	- 	idding?" he said. 

.iurs ago. She's gone 
is." 
-dly blame her. 
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"I affirm that iy allegiance is to the Soviet Socialist lie- + 
publics." 

lee Oswald Was Headed ft,. tuba via Mexico 
Navy Intelligence reports that Lee Oswald was planning his 

getaway route when he made those visits to Mexico. They have 
uncovered information that Oswald planned to escape to Cuba 
via Mexico after he assassinated President Kennedy. It is be-

' lieved that Oswald panicked when the city bus he was riding 
was held up in traffic on its way to the out- 	— 
of-town bus station. Instead of continuing to 
the Dallas bus station where he could catch 
a bus to Mexico, he jumped out and 1.ried to t i,j;,  

;.1."4  

of House Speaker John McCormack, has his 
eye on the Solicitor General post in the 
Justice Department. Friends of Presiden! 
Johnson say that he would like to five the 
post to the 39-year-old McCormack. But 
LBJ hasn't found any way to get the present 
Solicitor General, Archibald Cox, to resign 
as long as Robert Kennedy stays on as 
Attorney General and is Cox's boss. 

At present, Cox is working backstage to 
spark a full-scale investigation of right-wing groups in the U.S. He 
has been trying to talk members of the President's commission, 
which was set up to probe President Kennedy's assassination, into 
making the investigation. 

Cox, along with Nicholas Katzenbach. Deputy Attorney Gen-
eral, suggested to President Johnson that Chief Justice Earl 
Warren be named to head the fact-finding Presidential com-
mission. 

The communist newspaper, The Worker, in its edition printed 
three days before the White House announcement, proposed that 
a Presidential commission, with Warren as its head, be set up 
to probe Kennedy's assassination. 

* 
The U.S: Army is quietly ordering a rapid increase in the 

recruitment and promotion of Negro officers. Currently,. there 
are 3,150 Negro officers in the 972,000-man Army. 

Of these, 424 are majors, 117 are lieutenant colonels and six 
are colonels. Negro officers represent 3.3 percent of the total 
Army officer strength. 	* * * 

With Texan Lyndon Johnson now in the White House, the 
reelection fears of Western Democratic senators and congressmen 
are lessened. For example, Senator Gale McGee ID., Wyo.), who 
faces a close race for reelection, now believes that he is a shoo-
in with Johnson in office.. 

hide in a theater. 
* * 

Edward J. McCormack 	the nephew t,!: 
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DATE. February 4, 1964 

 

W. C. SULLIVANIJ 

D J. BRENNAN At /6.1:V 

t - • 	That Crime,Records'Division advise Sel 

' of-above'imformation and discreetly atcertainlf-Senator 

office has any information of interestJto us. 
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,l'Q.kr. Rosen 	 1(1/- Mr. Wannal 

-1 - Mr. Belmont A - Mr. Sullivan 	II - Mr. Fox 

1 - Mr. Mohr All - Mr. Malley • 	1 - Liaison 

1 - Mr.. ImhA r)fAefr. Brpnigan 	1 - Mr. Putnam 
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Chappel said he had received no word from the Senator and 

added that he would wait a little longer before disclosing the 

contents of the tapes to radio, television, and the press. Chappel 

claimed the contents could have harmful effects on the national 

security. Chappel also claimed he is affiliated with the "Cuban 

underground movement."  Major Cate advised he is furnishing the 

foregoing information to the Secret Service with the request that 

Secret Service pass the information on to the Warren Commission. 	 c." 
m 

Our files show that subject appeared at a Chicago supply 	C 1  

house in June of laSt year seeking to purchase wire for use in 	 i 

communications in an invasion of Cuba. Chappel claimed to be a gener 	
, 

id an unnamed Cuban movement and according to our Chicago Office, 

appeared to be mentally disturbed. He made statements concerning4 

his abilities as a military genius_b_u.t. when asked for details co LO 

cerning the operation, he became vague and uncertain. 

RECOMMENDATION: 	! .U.. - 7 	_-___ . ---.' -. --:'----,,-- i 0 id R iit, Ar 
/ 	) r- ( - re'FEB    19.1N4 

1 '-';1  ::r --T'r.p.._.. " 	43-0Z /SE!: reno,  4 	:/, ti 
tn.. Pepper's office 

Pepper's 
■ 

i 

7170P- 4D 

ro 

ROM : 

•UBJECT: 

11 

...into.. 101.• .0 IS WHY■161 
,411 I••7 Ift•loot. 

t• CA so ft re U 

UNITEI) STATES (;()%T.o.....vIENT 

Memorandum a‘/ 

1? 
, 	, ) 

CARL WARD CH 	
ID, 

	

APPEL, Also 	 e  '....4)T,,,, 

INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA 

Known As Carlos Capilla 	( ,1 	 1 tirterii  

• ---7, 	iv  0 ii"f 1 ' 1 t - -/?' 

On February 3, 1964, Major Charles Cate, Office of Assistant , 
Chief of Staff for Intelligence (ACSI), Department of the Army,, 	: :. 

advised Liaison Agent that he had received a message from Fort . 

McPherson, Georgia, February 3, 1964, which stated that on 	 ("  

January 31, 1964, Brigadier General Cooper (National Guard, Florida) 
received a telephone call from a Carl Chappel, also known as Carlos '\ 

Capilla. Chappel stated he had sent four tape recorder reels con- 

cerning 

 
\ : 

 expected events involving the Panama Canal Zone and also 	 f 
concerning certain background details relating to former President-  ----I 
Kennedy's assassination to Senator Claude Pepper (Democrat - Florida).N 

These four reels were marked "Property of U. S. Government." 	..,... 
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Off'Ara,Stfil 

FBI WASH DC 	 JAN 2 ;$ 19(ii)-■/ 
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TEL. TYPE ,...--. 
I 	4 
FBI DALLAS 

454 PM CST URGENT 1-23-64 MH 

COECTOR 105-62555 

FROM DALIAS 100-1046L 1P 	 RiitS/A 
`JosLJALD 	 ccul;,[7" 

LEE HARVEY, AKAS1S-R-CUBA, 00 DALLAS. 

RE TELEPHONE CALL TO INSPECTOR JAMES R. MALLEY TODAY. 

ON THIS DATE4:777"-.' 

.,..:„... 04..;L!ADVISED SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING CON-
T; • 

FIDENTIALLY THAT A SOURCE OF HIS ON JAN. TWENTYTWO LAST ADVISED THAT 

DISTRICT.ATTORNFY HENFIY-fiADE HAD SUPPOSEDLY RECEIVED CALL FROM PRESI 
----I ____77-- ----  

DENT'S COMMISSION TO APPEAR ImmEDIATELY  IN WASHINGTON, DC, CONCERN- 

ING INFORMATION WADE ALLEGEDLY HAD THAT OSWALD WAS ON  FBI PAYROLL 

AT TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS PER MONTH  AND HAD A  CODE NAME AND NUMBER AS• 

-.....---....---;--------.-- SIGNETO HIM .  AND THAT SA HOSTY  (REFERENCE  TO SA JAPES p....aauxl. 

WAS_  P P _UD.LI.-A--NAN • E X.1 S_Tiat2  ERSON AND WA S___..LUSI—A --C.0 DE_EME USED 

BY THE FBI&  

I 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY WADE ADVISED HE HAD NEVER RECEIVED ANY SUCH 

INFORRATION AND HAD.NEVER GIVEN OUT ANY SUCH INFORMATION AND DENIED 

KNOWING ANYTHING  ABOUT IT. 

WADE ADVISED HE WOULD LET ME KNOW SHOULD 

TION ALONG THE ABOVE :LINES SO THAT THERME 
EX-103 

A.-a--1"1,- 

10•1014,111•11.1 11111Lifillir 

!7,f_tS, REC. _UNIT_ 
OMNI, 	 .011111IMM, 	 

L' 
CHECKED CHECKED 90T. 	

‘,/ / 

END /rilr r
/ 

WALRA • 
• L 

.01.111111. 

a. a. a 
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Memorandum 
4  Mr. Belmont I OP/  

A. Ros 

DA-r1.: 1/24/64 

C ' 

• 

.r11:110 // 	--- 
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

Dallas teln,,t;p4of 1/23/64 referred to infornntion furnished the Dal] 
Office b,, '''-''''''''''''' - 	• e 	''''''''''wt ✓ ' ."""r4"" • 	• Fr.i","7"P',1"."`"‘P‘T  

cr  
- , .........-th-t-z-Ak.,,,,,„,,,i4,,,,_.................,,,:„..,....,..-,..,..‘.....o........o.,a..........,,, ,--... 

indicating'inat District Attorney Henry Wade had supposedly received a call 
from the President's Commission to appear immediately in Washington, D. C. 
regarding information Wade allegedly had that Oswald was on the FBI payroll 
at $200 per month and had a code name and number assigned to him and that 
SA Hosty was supposedly a non-existent person and was just a code name used 
by the FBI. 

SAC AC Shanklin of Dallas was telephonically advised today to contact 

try 
and advise him that this story was completely without foundation 

and tu try and obtain fronC ...i the source of his information in order that 
this source could be straightened out. 

Shanklin was told that in the event77,  refused to divulge his 
source,. 	„should be requested to contact his source and straighten out , 	.....,,......... 
this individual as to the true facts in order that this rumor would not be 
spread any further. 

ACTION: None - submitted for information. 

1 Mr. Sullivan 
1 - Mr. Stokes 
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Transmit the following in 	 

Via 	AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, WFO (62- 

DON B. REYNOLDS 
INFORLATION REGARDING CASE 
INVOLVING ASSASSINATION OF 
PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY 

I 	I 	
-L>. 	

• 

i42 3 

F B I 
	 ie; 

Date: 1/24/64 

(Type in plain text or'code.) 

(Priority or Method of Mai,:int) 

LHM 
DON 

ReWFOairtel 1/23/64. 

I Enclosed are the original and four copies of an f 
dated and captioned as above regarding  interview of 
B. REYNOLDS 1/24/64. 

At 10:45 p.m. 1/23/63 REYNOLDS' attorney, 
JAMES F. FITZGERALD, contacted the WFO and requested 
SA PAUL KENNETH BROWN contact him at 11:15 p.m. When 
subsequently contacted FITZGERALD advised REYNOLDS desire 
to leave the city Friday afternoon, 1/24/64 and he 
requested the interview of REYNOLDS take place at 10 a.m., 
1/24/64. The interview was conducted in the presence of 
FITZGERALD in FITZGERALD's office and lasted from 10 a.m. 
to 1:45 p.m. FITZGERALD was asked if the interview was 
being  recorded and he stated that it was not. 

ri 
,• 

REYNOLDS was interviewed concerning  the ROBERT G. 
BAKER case as well as instant matter and results of interview 
regarding  BAKER will be reported in that caption. 

An extra copy of the airtel is being furnished the 
Bureau for the BAKER case file, Bureau file 58-5520, if 
deemed advisable. yV 

6)- Bureau (Enc. 5)- 1Gcc"' .er  

1 WFO 	;-1  1,4)-) -r 
	 ',./1P- 	(j.„‘ 

. 

>.P° 
PKB:elw 	 - 	.1"  uoct.q_c‘ 	k  J. 

(5) 	 /9 	 ' •• 
NOT RP:CORI-MD  , 	hs4'. a  199 FEB 7 1964 1).. 	

t . , • . 	,s 
AIRTEL 



In Reply. Please Refer se 
Id. No. 4  

4) 

UNIT..) STATES DEPARTM ENT OF . oTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

wAsiniNGTo4.25. D.(20535 

January 24, 1904 

DON B. rzyntars 
INFOnnTION LEGA2DIr0 CASS INVOLVING 

ASSASSINAT/ON OF FZESID= JUIN F. KLN:a.DY 

Don B. Reynolds, Silver Spring, Caryland insurance 
anent, vas interviewed in the office of his attorney, 
Jacco F. Fitzgerald, noon 300, Citizens Duilding and Loan 
Association Building, Silver Spring, Earyland, oa January 24i, 

Cc acknewledged knot £n;; the FDI as desirous of 
contacting bin on the previous day, but stated ho desired to 
contact the FDI in tho presence of his attorney. Reynolds 
as advised the FBI desired for him to make available any and 
all Information ho had in his possession concerning the 
assassination of President John F. Kennedy. Then ncynolds 
hesitated, his attorney asked if ho had any knowledge of this 
matter, and neynolds stated he had opinions but would rather 
not furnish these until the rarrca Committee noted him for 
then. At this point, Fitz;erald requested Reynolds to 
accompany him from the roo=, and they apparently conferred for 
about five minutes. Upon returning to tho room, Eeynolds 
stated be would make availablo all tho information in his 
possession concerning this natter. 

noynolds prefaced his comments vith the statement 
that he has been a long tine friend and associate of 
Robert G. Baker, former Secretary for the Emjority, United 
States Senate. no said on January 20, 1E301, on the occasion 
of the inauguration of President Kennedy, ho, neynolds, spont 
the majority of the day in Caker's office or in tho Capitol 
Eotunda. Eo stated thorn vero many people present in Laker's 
offico during the day, including his wife. Reynolds said 
that during a discussion with raker on that date, Laker 
stated chile referring to tho swearing in of Kennedy, words 
to the effect that the s.o.b. is being sworn in but ho will 
never live his term out, Be will die a violent death. 



4 

DON B. REYNOLDS 

Reynolds said 2a%cr told him he wns well acquainte6 with 'Vie 
history of Presidents who were clocted in yon rs eadinz, with 
the number 0, and that historically Konnedy vas a doo:Lcd man. 
Reynolds stated no rioro wan said about Enher's apparent 
dislike of .President Kennedy until after the Raer affair 
broke And bocamo knovledgoablo to top people in the govern-
moat. 

Roynolds said that cometimo imwodiately preceding . 
the trip to Tmas by President Konnodyg  possibly in Cctobo:, 
1eC3, tho Governor of Texas, John Connally, came to 
Washington, D.C. Someone wLon Rcynoldo could not recall 
advised him that tho Preoideat r:ade the trip to Tcs:p.s to 
reessuro Tc::ans that rumors floating around of Kennody's 
intentions to dump Lyndon B. Johnson as a result of the raker 
scandal wcro unfounded. This unna.-;- cd seurco had statcd to 
Reynolds that Connally had visited Va5hington, D.C. for tho 
purpose of impressing on Kennedy that he hinnolf would have 
to travol to Texas and toll the pcoplo of Tov;ns ho haC no 
intention of dv:apin[,. Johnson. Thin source reportedly stated 
Connally told Kennedy there woro certain dalvors 1,111c:rent in 
such a trip and oitcd tho nttnch on Adlai ::tovonr:oa no a 
nanifvotation of th000 dao-.;oro.. Tha courco OtraCd to 
Leynolds that Kennedy made tho decision himsolf to go to 
Ter.as and try to cement the split which was affectinu the 
efforts of the Democratic Party in Tozas. 

Roynolds said that Ralph nut, President of Capitol 
Vending Company and tho peraon rospoasiblo for instituting 
civil suit against Laker in District of Columbia Court, told 
him that ho, Rill, had John Connally tailed while Connally 
tas in Vashington for the r:tr_ose of tar::ng pith President 

rogardinz; tho ncec-;:;ity for ke:.71ng Te;:as in his 
-11itical ca:zpaign, Roynr. said Uill gnvo him no info:na- 
ti.:ol ns to why be vas 	Conoally followed or. anything 

-:at have learned ire. l Lhis, but assumed it vas part of 
efforts to keep trac% of the activities of iahcr. flo 

L;ald it is his own knowle:o that raker and Connally vcro • 
personal friends. F.%2ynolds said ho told Eaker to 

n'atch hinsoll that Connally was boing tailod and Laker told 
him not to vorry about it. 
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Reynolds said ho does not know who told him nod is 
in poosossion of no facts thntoocver to support this, Lut 
stated ho has boon told that during tho period Connolly was 
in tashinoton D.C., Lee Narvoy Oowald rap staying at tho 
Young Von's Christian Association in Dnllao, Texas, and 
Oswald WAS supposed to have received long distanco telephone 
calls.' Reynolds stated he ins not told that thcso long 
distanco calls wero from Connally or tore from WashinGton, 
D.C., but tho implication was bolt with him that Oswald 
might have had calls from Connally. 

Reynolds stated ho has not discussed his opinions 
and comploto feolings concerning tho assassination of 
.-resident Kennedy vith anyone. 	stated ho hzo dicoucood 
oo=c of his thoughts and oboorvntiona with Conator John 
Villiams, Delaware, and he nay havo discusocd "facets" of 
the iattcr with other 	 No clouted having told 
anyone that President Johnson wns Going to be impoachod. 
Ne stated that ho might have raid 100 yo4rs aoo ye had a 
Presidont Johnson who miscod impeachnont by ono vote. 
F.° stated after tho acsascination he pas contactcd by a 
Vashington news reporter nancd Stern nnd they discuscod tho 
assassination at which time Roynolds e;:proaood the hopo 
that nothing would happen. to Os.oald. no statod he 
recalled tho nscaszination of Abraham Lincoln and tho 
subsequent killing of his cosassin and exprocsod the desire 
and hope that the authorities would protect Oswald from any 
similar fate.,  Roynoldo stated ho bass no knowlodgo whatsoovor 
of the whereabouts of Oswald prior to the ascasolnation of 
tho President or of his act:Nitios during this period. 

Reynolds stated to the boat of his rocolloction 
and knowledge ho has never race tho statemont to anysao 
that the FDI has information, evidoacc or data in its 
pos000sion which could prove Lyndon D. Johncon vas 
implicated in tho assassination of the Prosidont. 

then as!md if he Lad over etated that the rcl 
had additional information regarding the ascasoination of 
President Keznody and whothor or not Reynolds had ado 
statement to this effect Reynolds stated ho may have caid 
somothing foolish to this orfoct en tho tolophono whorl he 

■ 
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knew his tolophoao calls were boinr: olectronically 
intercepted. then asl:ed how he knew his tolephone calla 
were boing intercoptcd Reynolds raucod to furnish an 
explanation. Reynolds donied emphatically that ho over 
statod /that the FBI has inforwation that President Johnson 
was involvod in the assassiLation of President Eennody. 

Mr. Fitzgorald statod ha had speculated in his 
o n mind aftor hoaring that the results of the FBI investigation 
had been turned ovor to the Special Committco that the 
F3I had not finished its investigation. Ile, Fitzgerald, 
had speculatod that tho FBI hnd additional facts rogarding 
tho assassination of Prosidont Konnody. 

Reynolds said ho had no hnowlodze that Clint 
Uurchison, Jr., N735 in any city connected with the 
assassination but stated that in his mind Eurchison stood 
to gain personally with the lcr.7s of President Ecnnody. 
• c:Tlained this by stntin:: L-urehison 'would eventually 
• connected publicly with trio Dakor seandal because of 
• close association with Riker. 

Reynolds vas again ached if he had any facts to 
:.;upport his observations anti opinions, previously furnished, 
concerning the death of President Kennedy. no stated 
that he did not and that his opinioas woro based on 
inferences which ho drew from couvorsations with Dahor and 
hearsay. Reynolds statod he had nothing further to add 
concerning the assassination. 

I 
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C...0v\WISSX4N "IN CONNECTION WIINA ALLE.GA1 ION TANI OSWALD WAS ON PAYROLL 

INFERRED SOURCE IS 
.s4 %V V%I. STATES HIS SOURCE IS REIAABLE AND HAS 

	

WAS ADVISED THAT 	"1 

THE 	cotAc.v:axAN.Nc. OSNA A\_D SEING 	THE Val P AY ROLL. WAS ERRONEOUS AND 

THWI 	SHOMIM SO INSTRUCT HIS SOURCE. - 
AT TIHE OV kBOVE. 	 SOURCE ADVISED 

WADE. ANO MIS ASSISTAN 

V,A0 DEPARTED FOR NiASNINGTON. DC. IN EAT AFTERNOON AND 

VERE SCHEDULED TO 	VP.SNINGTON AT FIVE THIRTY Ph TODAY FOR RE- 

=•43,r` , 	I PERSNP'._'( ENO 	TO CONTACT MR. WAS3V:-.AT NIS OFFICE. ND 
AOVISE0 NE WOULD NOT aE PNAILAStE 

ENO \ 
ere-- 

IN OR VLOSE TO DISTRICT ATIORNEY.S OFFICE. 

'-AST NIGHTTHAT DISTRICT ATTORNEY HENRY BILL 

- 0 s 	, • 7 — 737 

UNTIL LA-FaL AFTERNOON. 

...2PED 7  6-1%964 
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Date: 1/28/64 

i Transmit th following in 	  
(Type in plain text or code) 	 --1 

Via  AiRTEL 	 AIRMAIL 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 	 --4 

L 	  

TO 	 DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 
ATTN: FBI LABUIATORY 

FROM 	 SAC, INDTATLIS (105-3399) 
, 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - R 

ReBuairtel 1/27/64 and IP airtel 1/28/64. 

Enclosed herewith/is a Christmas card dated 12/25/61 with the 
name JOHN HOWARD)BOLEN. ( 

-r-f-t(?"-"- 	
:_)_!_i (-__,)_. 

The Laborator (II  is requested to enlarge the picture so that the 
individual with the sweater is clear, and also the signature 
on the inside. 

The Laboratory is then requested to send the enlargements to 
Internal Security Section at the Bureau. 

The 
may 

original card should be returned 
be returned to the contrib tor. 
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Date: 1/28/64 

Transmit th following In 
(Type in plain text or code) 

Via 	IRTEL 	AIRMAIL  
(Priority or Meto Iod of Wiling) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW OALEANS (100-16601) 
/ 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
IS - R 

Re Houston airtel 1/22/64. 

Reference is made to New Orleans airtel 1/22/64 
which pointed out the time consumed between New Orleans 
and Austin via routes other than by air. 

New Orleans airtel 1/15/64 and the report of 
SA JOHN T. REYNOLDS submitted 1/20/64 at New Orleans 
contained the schedules of air flights between New 
Orleans and Houston, Texas, and leads were set out in 
the airtel for Atlanta and Miami to review airline tickets 
to determine if any of these tickets bore the name of 
OSWALD or one of his aliases for passage from New Orleans 
to Houston on 9/25/63. 

Investigation has disclosed that there is no 
through air transportation between New Orleans, Louisiana, / 
and Austin, Texas, and that the only logical route between, 
these cities is via Houston. 

It is noted that Mrs. LEE DANNELLY, State Selective 
Service Headquarters, Austin, Texas, believed that OSWALD visited 
State Selective Service Headquarters on 9/25/63 at about 1:00 PM 

bureau (RM) 
2"-Dallas (100-10461) (EM) 
2-Houston (105-1291) (RM) 
2-San Antonio (105-2909) (RM) 
2-New Orleans 
MRK/cjo 
(11) 
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NO 100-16601 /cjo 

(see report of SA JOHN M. KENNY, 1/6/64, at San Antonio). 

RONNIE DUGGER, Editor of the "Texas Observer" 
interviewed Mrs. STELLA NORMAN, a waitress, at the Trek 
Cafe, Austin, who advised she waited on a customer about 
two months ago who looked like a photograph she had seen 

• of OSWALD. Mrs. NORMAN has Wednesday of each week off 
and therefore could not have seen OSWALD in Austin, Texas, 
on 9/25/63, since this was a Wednesday. 

Prior investigation has determined that OSWALD 
received an unemployment insurance warrant from the Texas 
Employment Commission, Austin, Texas. The warrant was 
dated 9/23/63 and was mailed at 5:15 P1, 9/23/63, and 
arrived at New Orleans at 5:30 PM, 9/24/63 (see San Antonio 
airtel 12/10/63). Investigation at New Orleans has 
determined that the earliest time OSWALD could have 
obtained this warrant from his Post Office Box' was subsequent 
to 5:00 AM on 9/25/63. The winn-Dixie Store #1425, the 
place the check was cashed, did not open on 9/25/63 until - 
8:00 AM. 

• 

• Accordingly, no further inquiry is being made re- 
garding OSWALD's possible air travel from New Orleans to 
Austin, Texas, on 9/25/63. 

• 
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Mr. Joe H. Tonahill 

Tonahill Building 

Jasper, Texas 

Dear Mr. Tonahill: 

I am in receipt of your letter of January 9, 1964, 

addressed to the Director of the Federal Bureau of Investrf 

gation and to the Chief Counsel of the President's Commission 

to report upon the assassination of President Kennedy. The 

letter has been referred to me by them for response. 

Your letter requests, on behalf of the counsel reore 'l  

senting your client, jack Ruby, in the prosecution instituted 

by the State of Texas for the killing of Lee Oswald that..you be 

furnished with "the reports, minutes and all evidence'in the 

possession of the President's Commission. There is excluded 

from the request, however, material of a recognized coati-

dentin,' character. 
• . 

--- 

	

- , 	 At the outset, it should be emphasized that discovery 

`% and disclosure of all of the facts surrounding the 05sassination 

of President Kennedy are of the greatest importanceto the 

nation. As was stated by a spokesman for the White House on .-: 
November 29, 1963, in announcing the appoinzmenti-Of the 

.-. 
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The Commission established by Executive Order No. 11130 
is, of course, intended to effectuate this purpose. It is 
directed, 

■ 

. . . to examine the evidence developed by 
the Federal Bureau of Investigation and any addi-
tional evidence that may hereafter come to light or 
be uncovered by federal or state authorities; to 
make such further investigation as the Commission 

finds desirable; to evaluate all the facts and cir-
cumstances surrounding such assassination, 
including the killing of the pile, ed assassin; and to 
report to me its findings and conclusions. 

Obviously, the work of the Commission may be seriously 
hampered by any premature disclosure of FBI reports or other 
information turned over to it. It would also be quite unusual, 
if not altogether unprecedented, for a federal agency which has 
conducted an investigation into the subject matter of a state 
prosecution to supply directly to the defendant materials 
gathered during the course of a federal. investigation. More-
over, in such circumstances the federal agency is not under any 
legal obligation to turn over materials either to the state or 
the defense. Any information in the hands of the prosecution 
will be available to you under the provisions of the law of the 
State of Texas. Consequently, any request for information 
which the prosecution may have should be directed to the 
District Attorney. 

Due to the special circumstances of this case neither 
the Department of Justice nor the Commission has any wish to 
stand upon legal technicalities, and, at the same time we recog-
nize the importance of insuring that Mr. Ruby receives a full 
and fair defense in his forthcoming trial. Moreover, we 
believe that subject to the limitations you have recognized in 
your request it will in fact be possible to make information 
available in the possession of the Government which may be 
helpful to the defense without impairing the effectiveness of 
the Commission's own investigation. 
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The information you request is stated in your letter 
to be essential to establish the defense of insanity, that your 
client's offense was at most "murder without malice," and 
that Mr. Oswald "was a dangerous man of bad character and 
reputation and a professed Communist." The point is also 
made that the information is necessary to counteract an 
impression assertedly created by the press to the effect that 
your client and not Oswald "is the guilty party that has put 
'Dallas on trial'," 

We recognize, of course, that as counsel for Mr. Ruby 
his defense is entirely a matter for your judgment. Since you 
have deemed that his state of mind at the time is material to 
his defense, we will be glad to furnish you with such informa-
tion as we can on that issue. Information concerning Oswald's 
assassination of the President will not be made available as it 
does not appear to be relevant. It would seem that the issue in 
your case is not whether Oswald assassinated the President but 
whether Ruby thought he did. 

In view of the defenses you arc asserting, you are no 
doubt also attempting to familiarize yourself with the background 
of your client's life and state of mind at the time of the killing. 
Locating all those persons who are familiar with one or another 
aspect of his past is a large task. Since the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation has conducted an extensive investigation among 
Jack Ruby's prior acquaintances, you may wish access to the 
fruit of its labors in this respect. Should you feel this might be 
helpful, we will prepare for you a list of those persons who 
have been contacted by the Federal Bureau of Investigation during 
the course of its investigation and who have known or met 
Jack Ruby some time during the course of his life. Consistent 
with our other obligations, we could provide you the names and 
present addresses of these persons—thus enabling you to locate 
them quickly. We would also be willing to indicate to you the 
extent of each person's relationsilip with Ruby, those persons 
who expressed to us opinions as to Ruby's character or personal-
ity, and those persons familiar with particular incidents in 
Ruby's life which might be of importance in evaluating Ruby's 
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state of mind at the time of the killing. We would supply you 
with this information with the understanding that it may be 
incomplete, that it may contain inaccuracies,, and that it often 
reflects personal opinions. 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation has also investi-
gated other related matters which may be r6evant to the 
preparation of your case, as, for example, persons known to 
the Department who contacted Ruby after the assassination and 
prior to the killing of Oswald, and persons known to have been 
present at the Dallas City Jail at the time Oswald was shot. 
We will also make this information available to you, if you so 
request. 

Sincerely yours, 

Herbert J. Miller, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General 
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UNITED STATES GC t,-.I- NMENT 

Memorandum 
Mr. Belmont 

FROM : A. Ros 

SUBJECT: DON B. REYNOLDS 
INFORMATION REGARDING CASE 
INVOLVING ASSASSINATION OF 
PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY 

DATE: 	January 31, 1964 

* .7)  

6-"  • (74-1... 

On 1-22-64, Mr. Walter Jenkins at the White House furnished 
information that Don Reynolds, an unscrupulous insurance agent in 
Silver Spring, Maryland, is alleged to have made the following statements: 
That President Johnson was soon to be impeached and that the Director 
had collected sufficient data to prove Johnson was involved in the assassi-
nation of President Kennedy. That Governor Connally of Texas had been 
an accomplice of President Johnson in the assassination and that 
Clint Murchison had kept Oswald in a Dallas hotel for several days prior 
to the assassination. The Director instructed that Reynolds be interviewed 
at once and "make him put up or shut up." 

On 1-24-64, Reynolds was finally located and interviewed by 
Agents of the Washington Field Office in the presence of his attorney in 
Silver Spring, Maryland. He admitted knowing the FBI had been seeking 
to interview him the previous day but wanted to wail: until his attorney was 
present. Reynolds was confronted with the allegations attributed to him 
and he gave the following answers: 

He denied having told anyone that President Johnson was going 
to be impeached. He stated he may have said a hundred years ago we had 
a President Johnson who missed impeachment by one vote. Reynolds stated, 
to the best of his knowledge and recollection, he has never made the statement 
to anyone that the FBI has information, evidence or data in its possession 
which would prove President Johnson was implicated in the assassination 
of President Kennedy. 	 I 	 vh,ificC 

rim REC1fl'ET) 
Reynolds, when asked if he had anORCtS:t15'sUpport his observa-

tions and opinions previously furnished concerning the death of President 
Kennedy, stated he did not and that his opinions were based on-inferences 
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Memorandum to Mr. Belmont 
Re: DON B. REYNOLDS • 

which he drew from conversations and hearsay and that he had nothing 
further to add concerning the assassination. 

During this interview, Reynolds said he has no substantiation 
whatsoever but he had been told while Governor Connally of Texas was in 
Washington, D. C. , and Lee Harvey Oswald was residing in the YMCA 
in Dallas, Texas, Oswald was supposed to have received long-distance 
calls. Reynolds stated he was not told these long-distance calls were 
rom Connally or from Washington, D. C. , but the implication left with 
im was that Oswald might have had calls from Connally. 

This information was immediately furnished to our Dallas Office 

where 
eit r eco couslwd abled  cihsekcnkoewd nouto 

 
 t. haDavellsa s yaeddv io  

sne sth e nti 
gihntv oe fs t c ti g ac  t ibo on r  a3t -th4  e 1Y9M63CA 

reveals no telephones in the rooms and no records were kept of long- 
distance calls made to the YMCA, and further, guests were not permitted 
to make long-distance calls out. 

On 1/27/64, Mr. Jenkins at the White House was furnished a 11 1 copy of the results of Reynolds' interview. 

Inasmuch as Reynolds, on interview, stated he does not know 
who furnished the information to him relating to Governor Connally calling 
Oswald and he is in possession of no facts whatsoever to support this, no 
effort has been made to determine the whereabouts of Governor Connally 
during the period of October 3-4, 1963. 

The interview of Reynolds points up the fact he is an opinionated 
rumor-monger who apparently gets satisfaction out of spreading deliberate 
exaggerated stories. 

ACTION: 

In view of Reynolds' uncontrollable tongue, we will alert the 
President's Commission to the allegations attributed to Reynolds, furnish 
it with a copy of his interview, and also advise that we have not ascertained 
the whereabouts of Governor Connally on October 3 -4, 1963. If you 
approve, the attached letter will be sent to Mr. Rankin. 

//1111e,i /41Z 
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1 - Mr. Belmont 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. Shroder 
1 - Mr. McGrath 
1 - Mr. Rogge 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 

"i. 
January 31, 19G4 

t 
	• vt4RE.C. 

Honorable J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 
The President's Commission 	 (-5 

200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast 	 -11 
Uashington, D. C. 	 rn 

CD 
Dear Mr. Rankin: 	 , 	o--4 

I have just recently received unconfirmed information 
alleging Don B. Reynolds, a Silver Spring, Maryland, insurance agent, 
had made various statements relating to the assassination of the Into 
President Eenne:::y. One of the ntatements attributed to him alleges 
that President Lyndon B. Johnson, as well as Governor Connally of 
Texas, "was  Implicated in the assassination. Another statement is 
that I have gathered sufficient evidence to substantiate this charge. 
Immediately upon receipt of this information, 1 infAructed Reynolds 

located awl interviewed to ntrnichten thin matter out. 

Encloued are two copies of the interview of Reynolds 
cod.-lucted on 1-21-64, by Agents cif this rureati. You will note 11Jyaolds 

•!,.; 	its coocawo stwitioo Itio Dia( OtttOitt ci 	lintioti it, 	 irot4 Oats alto I•p 

assured that I have not received any information to implicate President ■̂-4 7e  - 
C") 2 Johnson or Governor Connally in tho assassination. 

g 
In Reynolds' interview, he furnished an additional 

allegation indicating that while Governor Connally vas is Washington, 
D. C. , and Leo Harvey Oswald was staying at the Young Men's 
Christian Association in Dallas, Texas, Oswald received several 

) 	long-distance calls. Reynolds Ltates he was not told these long- 
, „ I t' distance calls were from Governor Connally or V.tashington, D. C., 

but the implication left with him was that Oswald 	have had 
calls from Connally. Our Dallas, Texas, Office has checked this 

, C 	• 
	RDR:1-kw, 
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io.lorabic J. Leo Ranl:in 

rattar out, mid I hay° Leen P.:;7:Irctl t roor.i In vi:Mcii 	Ilarvcy 
C3-67.1.1 51.., Get itt tlio Youn;;1...:13':; 	 taf.131-1 on LLo 
of Octoloer 3-4, 1CL3, L.i.i not 	a 
ro recorc1:7, a e r...aintaim;(I 	YVC.11„; 	CL:if;111111 
on lon,..;-:abL-.nce calls 	 Zr i2 	 to :;:aLoi. 

out;9in;-; 

nc: 	 -.i:),.)::111(.1..• 	door, not 
know vho to :Am and he has no facts V.r,.tr.o.aver to cui).-)ort the • 
aixwe alicza'don, his 	 r.o t.::_fort to x.,cc;rt.ain L 
7There,-.-4boutt; of Coveritor Conxily Oil Uctojcr .1 and 4, 

he auove if; boinz, 	for ycur 

Sincerely ;•ours, 

J. Edgar Hocwej 

7.Inclor,urcs (2) 

NOTE: 	See Rosen to Bchnont raemo, same caption, same (late, 

P.ankin is not being advised ti .t this iniormation was initially received 
from the White House in view of the stater:Lent ap7earing in the 
DeLoach to nohr raerao dated 1/22/C4, captione:t "Don D. If. cynolds, 
Information Regardinz Case Involving Aszassination of President 
John F. Kennedy, that Walter JenIdas of the White House iias indicated 
that the President does not clo:lire Pierre 2,-ilinger to know this inforiLation 
was furnished to anyone outsi'..e to White. house. 

-2 AID 
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UNITED STATES GOV/k-SMENT 

Memorandum 
IT. C. Sullivan ki) 	.-'  

;ROM ; ;Ir. J. A. ,:dzoo 

DATL 1-31-34 •• s 
• .v11. 	• 

I 	 _ 
T.:-. 

C.1,41 	 
■-• 

	

A 1.0- 	
• 

iCBJECT: TIC 	GUI.P.DTAN" ,/ 	
,- 

1./A- 
INTLaNAL SECURITY - C 

	

i• 	j,,f 	 • 

	

/ 	• /,4 

ASAC Roney of New York called on 1-23-04 and 
advised that New York Office had received a telephone call 
from the r.ana:,er of Town 	This is a building which 
has several reeting rooms •Ylich are rented from tirae to 'tipe.- 

)The mana.-er of Town hall it a :':noti contact of the office and 
he advised that the ,.a tor; 	G:.E.rdian" (procommunist 
tpublication) has requested 	i:leeting space in Town Nall 
!on 2-13-G4. The principal :ipeal,:ers, according to "National 
!Guardian" officials, were 	;Jr: 	Tine a. New York, attorney, 
iand his client, '..r s. T.arr,ueite 	 The manager of Town 
11:arrithiS7-contact with tho office stated that he contemplated 
refusing the use of Town Nall but he desired to touch base with . 
the 105I since he thought t1 YZI might have an. interest one way 
or the other. 

.coney advised that New Yorlz contemplated advising 
the manager of Town Hall that this Bureau had no f;i:ecial 
interest in the use of one o the Town hall meeting  rooms 
by Wiark Lane and I.Irs„ Oswald, that this wasof_course, a, 
matter for Town Nall officials to deciie but we certainly 
would have no objection to their refusal to permit the use 
of the meeting space for this occasion. 

- 

1 P 

This is for information.  4014RE4C. 14 
NOT RFC0P.I1533 

1$3 FEC 6 1;;:ii 
C 

/li‘' .! , 	_ ----I- l,  
. 	

1 	,-,7 
1 - Mr. Belmont 	 / 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 	..r.. 	‘..../y/  
1 - Ur. Baumgardner )' 

 

1 - Mr. Branigan 

JAS:jdd 
(5) 	-V: 

r A 
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UNITED STATES GU. 1:1(NNIENT 
• Ot• Of“ 1110 •••0 3/ 

Memorandum 
, MR. TOLSON 

1 
FROM , A. H. Belmont 

(\\ 

SUBJECT: 
LIZ HARVEY OSWALD 
Internal Security - Russia 

 

1/ 

DATE: 1/28/64 TO 

cc Mr. Belmont 	 Tr I• kunfr 

Mr. Rosen 
Mr. ?[alley 
Mr. Sullivan C ite.,-0,̀ 

.r.%;■—• 

I called SAC Shanklin, Dallas, and advised him that we have 
been informed that District Attorney Wade, in his recent appearance 
before representatives of the President's Commission to investigate 
the assassination of President Kennedy, bad made the statement that 
Dallas reporter Hudkins claims Oswald was known as Informant ;179 in 
the FBI, and 	paid $200 a month. The Commission asked Wade what he 
knew about informants in the FBI and he said that when he was in South 
America as a Bureau representative he was given money and never had to 
get receipts; that the Bureau depended on his integrity to spend the 	,..- 

money properly and there was no accounting for the money. The inference,,r; 
of course, is that under these circumstances the Bureau would not know 	C 
at headquarters whether Oswald had been an informant and had been paid, ir 
as there was no accounting for the money. The Commission asked Wade 
whether he left the Bureau under a shadow, and he replied that he did 
not; that he was asked to stay,. but that he wanted to practice law. 

ir.flimt 	1-. . 
Mr. Shanklin was advised that the Commission was desirous of.1  

knowing how they could run this down and present a convincing picturl - 	; 
to the effect that Oswald was notia,Bureau informant, and it was L. 
suggested to them that they call;Hildkins and put him under oath, regard- 
less of the fact that he might go backand 'write a story that the'. .14 

i 

was being investigated by the Commission. Shanklin was advised/ idtp 
in addition, we are preparing appropriate information here at th 1  e  

( 
,accountability of funds. 	

R 0  
seat of government relative to the handling of informants and 1t e 

U 
Shanklin was informed that we want him to be vdry circumspect 

in his dealings with Wade, inasmuch as, by inference at least, Wade 
indicated that the Bureau. was not in a position to state whether Oswald 
was or was not an informant. I told Shanklin this, of course, is not 
true, as we account for all funds paid to informants or for inforraatioi  

i of any kind, and we have a strict accountability for the designation,.-  

: and handling of informants. 	 _i if' 
',. 

ANB:CSH (6) 

7 9 FEB 171964 

I 

\
%r' 	RECTA--; a - 6-"'N"A**1 - 
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v,- 	a F EB J5-4  J64 ir.r01 

it:b4 



Mr. Tolson 

t 

I told Shanklin that he is to hold Wade at arm's length; that 
he is not to give any advice or counsel and that, while we want to 
cooperate to the extent it is legally desirable, so that we cannot be 
charged with lack of cooperation in connection with the Ruby matter, 
the Dallas office should be very circumspect in its dealings with Wade. 
I further pointed out to Shanklin that this information does not 
parallel the information which Wade furnished him (Shanklin) the other 
night about his appearance before the Commission. 

Shanklin stated the Dallas office will follow Bureau instruc-
tions closely in this matter. 

2 
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4. 'JAC copy of FLLCW. LOJA paen.L.;er 1ILA, 
relatin to LLL 11:1.7LY U;,rii,LU's travel. is Lexico. 

E?(,,4t 1:1/4 	
PtC 

C°tVVJ* 

) 

EICOLOCLI.3  

0-53 /if. )(-) 

; • itfiC  • i'vYck 
SOVII • 

FD-36 (hey. 12.:3-541) 

FBI 

Datr: ,;/1/,1 

  

Transmit the following in 	  

    

(Type in plo. I gerS or code) 

  

   

     

‘4.Vis 	L11..TLL  (priority or Method of Mailing) 

---------------------------------- — — — 

TJ: 	DI:a—;TJI., 2-1 (loo-t..2030 

:,1:14: 	oile, ;.)....1 4.1:TJAIJ (10J-:49J:)) (A) 

0 
L1.1. 	C....)\;ALD 
I0 - 	- CU-1. 

At 	tel to 1,11 ..4.CL.3. , 1/,14.p1. 

In accordance with re Lel, 	 IL ..1„e%t.ittiaL; 
ncrewith CVi.ULACC eiccribed aL; follow ,: 

1. uta2led itemb 	 Lmdloxcnt 

	

g , 	 rcardiai; LLL 11,.1.7LTZ u..1;74.;41). 

2. 11 .I..'to..,tat1.c CU) c:_. of ';'(,;;;.:, 	.:amnt.; 
/'.3 	jL!;:)cel 

79 FEB 19 
Approved- 

6)1 dal Charge pecial 
Sent 	 

   

L)py of 	 ZJALAcra U1i (.;,J.npLny, 
paL;,encer li:Jt of Octo.Jer b-(, 

I I. 
of / 60 
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UM! ED Si Al I'S 	NMENT 

Memorandum 
To 	: 	DIRECTOR,-)FBI (105-52555) 

ATT.N ION: FBI LABORATORY 
2/3/64 DATE: 

t 
mom : 	SAC, 	USTON (105-1291) (P) 

l'  r) 
SUBJECT: 1._ LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka. 

-IS - R - CUBA 
,„......, 

\N\  (00: DALLAS) 	 c  

Re: Bureau teletype dated 1/31/64. 

Enclosed herewith for the FBI Laboratory are.the 
following described items of physical evidence in possession 
of the Houston Office: 

`,j 1. Envelope bearing return address L. H. OSWALD, 
Box 2915, Dallas, Texas, postmarked 11/10/62, 

• Dallas, Texas, and addressed to New York Labor I 
News Company, New York, N.Y. 	This was 

 received on 12/15/63, from HORACE TWIFORD, 
IA, Houston, Texas, a representative of the 

Socialist Labor Party, and was originally used. 
\..\..,‘„. by OSWALD in requesting literature of the 

r\ Socialist Labor Party (background information 
' 1 on page 4, report of SA EDWIN DALRYMPLE, at 
TIN Houston, dated 12/4/63. 

2. Copy of Auditor's Stub of Continental Trail-
ways Bus Ticket 0112230 covering one way 
travel from Houston, Texas, to Laredo, Texas, 
and sold on 9/25/63, by Houston Ticket Agent 
#12. This was received by the Dallas Office 
from Continental Trailways Bus Company at 
Dallas, Texas, on 1/17/64. Investigation by 
Houston revealed this was only ticket sold 
between 9/24/63 and 9/26/63 for travel from 
Houston to Laredo. Prior investigation dis-
closed witnesses reported OSWALD boarded 
Continental Trailways Bus at Houston at 2:35 
AM on 9/26/63, and travelled to Laredo, Texas, • 
en route to Mexico City. 

7‘ 

/70 3)- Bureau iEncls. 2) (RM) 	inl 

- 	

REcr 53  
LI- - Dallas 100-10411) (RM).../%- lut- 
2 - Houston .,  
ED/ic 	 tfic • 
(6) 	 17 Fr. 	Trr,i 

Wilifip 41964.  
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I(1 

ROME 

; 
41 1  LA .ta 

t.,: 

;r1 

To..1 

T.N. hoorn 

Sarvf 

8:40 p.m .4/' 
(..,,7r. 

• 'SO 

ciN , 

I • 
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UNITED STATES GOVLKNNIENT 

Memorandum 

B J Ecr : ASSASSINATION OF 
PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY 
11-22-63 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

DATE: 

011a Wells, who stated she was calling from Room 1744, 
Sherman Hotel, Chicago, Illinois, advised that she had some infor- 
mation regarding the President's assassination. She identified herself 
as a writer who isctive in pond s and a personal friend of the 
Dire,  

She said her information was that a Mexican Meat Company 
had offered $50 , 00 reward for the President's assassination and 
that Lee HarvekVswald had dropped a cigarette lighter at the scene 
of theCiime which had the name of the meat company painted on it. 
She declined to give any other information over the phone indicating 
she was fearful of her life and was even reluctant to give her name. 
When attempts were made to obtain further details, she stated that 
she would be waiting at the hotel and hung up„ 

Bureau file 62-91933-789, enclosure page 376, discloses 
that one 011a Wells, 645 Union Street, Chicago, Illinois, voluntarily 
came to a committee investigator of the Senate Special Committee to 
Investigate Organized Crime in Interstate Commerce and gave infor- 
mation regarding one Lsado 	rin of the jj,Qte 	erman, whom she 
alleged to be engaged in the 

Further, 	Bureau file 47-46404 reflects that one 011a Wells, 
542 Washington Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois, was arrested in 955 by 

Police Department at the Sherman Hotel, Chicago, 
TAt this time, Wells insisted to the police that she was an 

F13111 ormant. She was interviewed by the Bureau the following day 
at which time she wildly:raved against the police and claimed to be 
an informant for the Chicago FBI Office. There was nothing in Chicago 
Office records to substantiate claim of being an informant. Her husband 

iss Rolm.es 	 ff 	(‘)..? 	UNRebe omestic intelligence Dividicon  --"  B: w 	
, 4 I 

NOT RA:COMA:4Z r 
) 5  ('N'M 	 199 FEB 7 1964 	22 FEE L.7;-j 

; 



Memorandum to Mr. Rosen 
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 

JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11-22-63 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

Preston Wells advised Chicago Agents that his wife had been imagining 
she was an informant for the FBI and police for about eight years. 011a 
Wells was afforded a psychiatric examination by the Chi-arto Police 

I r 	""' 41,,,  - , ---7, 
s;rg,/rA,Q4,4Jiag;,,w4.Af,,y44ch4,-k5,,tg4gzxas having ii.,_ t 

	

,,„4„,.„,„",, 	,,,,„..„.„.„ , 	, , ....,04,06., 

 

was recommenu. 8lie 

	

was admonish 	lurther c aiming to Le an FBI informant and 
the United States Attorney declined prosecution on 5-24-55. 

As of 5-22-56, she had contacted the Chicago Office on six 
occasions with various complaints most of which have been incoherent 
and raving. She has subsequently made additional„ apparently unfounded, 
complaints to the Chicago Office. 

ACTIN: 

Chicago is being instructed to run this matter out by locating 
Wells and ; 	 determining if she has any information regarding the assassination 

\ of the President. 

-2 
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2/4/C4 

'A Inn 
1 - Mr. Belmont 
1 - Nr. Rosen 
1 Mr, Malley 
1 - Mr. Chroder 
1 - Mr. Rogge 

, 'I To: SAC, Minneapolis 

I \ From: Director, FBI (62-109060) 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
JOUN F. KENNEDY 
11/22/63 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

	

Enclosed for receiving offices are copies of the 	 i* 
following coomunications: A letter dated 1/31/04 from 	 , 1 
J. Leo Rankin, General ConT-7,4,..p,,-orld-r4.1, Com:lesion; a' ' 
letter dated 12/15/63 fromX 	 ''f.11-P'-'7 	

-.1 

Manitoba, Canada, and the onvcao?, 114-.....i.c.A 	., .  
letter was sent to the Attorney General. Th6',;(7"CuL.:lailrehtions 
are self-explanatory. 

No record identifiable with 
located in Bureau files. 

Minneapolis is instructed to 19:71tply perfect 
arrangements to locate and intervievt 	, -1.131ative to 
his alleged knowledge of the Prosidenc-u- slnation. Any 
additional investigation necessary to resolve this matter 
must be immediately handled by teletype. Results of your 
investigation must be furnished to the Bureau in a form 
suitable for dissemination (letterhead memorandum) without 
any delay. Insure that an appropriate brief summary of the 
request of tho President's Commission is s©t out in your 
letterhead memorandum to enable an intelligent evaluation by 
the Commission. 

Enclosure 

1 - Dallas (89-43) (Fnc.) 
1 - Legate  Ottawa (Enc.) (Info) 

1 - Foreign Liaison - - 	 ,.... 
1 - Mr. R.. E. Lennihan, Room 609 RB 

62-109090 (President,s7Commisoion) 't1WIICATE VELIOT 
105-82555 (Lee Barvek-Oswald) 

	...■•••••■••.11•••••■••••■•••••••••411/•...walO....., 

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO RDR:vhm (14) 
79 FEB 101954 



Airtel to SAC, Minneapolis 
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PUSIDENT 

JOL} F. KENNEDY 
0 1122/63 

DALLAS, TEXAS 

You are reminded this request is from the 
President's Commission and every expeditious means must 
bo taken to have this matter resolved at the earliest 
possible time and in a form which can be immediately 
transmitted to-  the Commission without retyping or editing. 

Your attention As directed to the fact 
desires his identity be protected and he claims his 1116 
as well as his family may be in jeopardy. Consequently, 
this matter must be handled with utmost discretion. 

This is on the Director's "Special- List." 

See Rosen to Belmont memo, 2/4/64, same caption, RDR:vtm. 

NOTE: By letter 1/31/64 the President's Commission requested 
the FBI to consider conducting investigationo2 aller-ationq 
referred to tho Commission by tle,,Thpnt (ro- 

Zei 
. 	. 

'tl. 
of Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada. . 	:.,.-'in his Ot 
states President Kennedy was not -iileci ;y "one man" and 
there is "money behind,1t4m o also states ho will help 
solve this matter.V 	 ,claims his identity must be 
protected and thath 6-iiiLi1.i-Eny be in jeopardy. It is nett 
possible to 345088 the reliability of 444,...44:4=tion as 

il:  
there appears to be some sincerity in _. „ ,.;„i , ,,,„.4 statement. 

• However, it is also possible this could be anatei "crank-type" 
communication, In view of the allegations and the request 
of the Commission, we have no alternative but to follow 
through on this matter. This will continue to bo followed 
closely by the Bureau to insure that Mr. Rankin is promptly 
advised of the results of our inquiry. 



John Edgar Hoover, Director 	; 

Laboratory Transmittal Form 

7-72 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

FBI, Dallas 	 February 5, 1964 
Tot 
	 Dew 

- LEE HARVEY nswAhn, 
Re:  IS - R - CUBA 

FBI Filo No. D-441765 AX 
Bureau 	 Lab. No. 

Examination requested by: 

None 
Referents: 

Document 
Examination rtguested: 

////// Available in Bureau 
Remarks; 

Typewritten letter dated November 9, 1963, signed Lee R. • 
Oswa14-whish was among letters in 0176 previously described 
as Soliaet Mpbassy file c--; v3  
Remarn*: 

•••■ 

••••••• 

%A.4 The typewriting on the above—described letter was 
not idblitifiFid in the National Security File. A photograph 
of thenypefiriting will be added to this file. 

c";* 
=I-  The typewriting on the letter dated 11-9-63 matches 

most closely the Laboratory standard fora Corona elite style 
of type spaced twelve letters per inch.. / „ - _ ) -. 1-,  - % -- 

7.C_Tt.  54  11 	' _ 
No Laboratory report is being made. 

-...-t Ala 	Lif; FEB 7 ,1964 
,-I• 

MAILED 4 

°loos 
i.lmont 
lehr 	 
-asps: 

	

enroel  	• 

	

,eLoacb 	 
:von. 
la!, 

	

1:44 	 Ve/  r-e 

FEB 5 -1964 
COMM-FBI 

Note: Examination conducted-per request 

of Supervisor Stokes. As matter of poliCy 
reference to National Security File not placed • 1  
Room 645 RB t  (Sent direct) 

in Laboratory reports.  
WDG:mb 

41 

J. C. Stokes, 

)3.1  
ADMINISTRATIVE/AGE 

ondy ---J■■••■■••■•■■11■0 



General Counsel 

/0c* Y2 4: ■:. :VNgec.  

NOT RECORDED 
199 FEB 7. 1964;
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PRESIDENTS COMMISSION 

ON THE 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

200 Maryland Ave. NE. 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002 

EARL WARREN.. 

R ICHARD  RUSAELL 
JOHN SHERMAN 000PEA 
HALE ROGGS 
GERALD R. FORD 
JOHN J. Mc CLOY 
ALLEN W. ColJULS • 

JAN 3 1 1964 	r. • 

Mr. 

k:;11 rr• ( • 

Mr. T.  
I • 	• 

• r 

JA.1211LANKIK 

• 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director, Federal Bureau 

of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

„,- 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

It has recently come to the attention of the Commission that 
'Roland Spigale, employee of the Southern Bell Telephone Company 	• 
at New Orleans prior to December 3, 1963, informed Shirley Lamprecht, 
his fiancee, that he had learned that telephone records in possession 
of his company showed that Jack Ruby and Lee Harvey Oswald at one 
time lived in the same apartment house in New Orleans. 

Accordingly, the Commission has asked me to request that your 
Bureau conduct appropriate interviews to determine whether or not 	r 
Spigale made the statement attributed to him and if so, his basis 	 f

,7"
l

• 
cl 

I 	.7-• 

therefor. 	
L I 11 

. 1  I-  
i 1 CL 

Sincerely, 	
h+ ti" ; L. 	

4' 

, 	.() 

J. Lee Rankin 	 1 
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1 - Belmont 
1 — Malloy 
1 — Sullivan 
1 — Branigan 
1 - J.M.sizoo 
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r. 

NREC 
Fobruary 6, 1964 

Honorable J. Leo Rankin ) 
General Counsel 
Tho Prosidontle Commission' 
200 Haryland Avenue, N. So 
Washington, D. C. 

!=7  

Roforonco is made to your letter of janury 
1904, in which you advised that tho Comission had ilif:prz-A,Cion 
that a Roland Spigalo, an employeo of the Southorn Boll 
Tolephono Company at Now Cloans prior to Docombor 3 13f3,3, 
had informod Shirloy Lamprecht, his fiancoo, that hehagl 
learned tho t?lophono rocordo of his cot pany shovod Jacl: Ruby 
and Loo Harvoy-Oswald living at ono time in the samo apartment 
houso-in-Novr- Orleansi- 

For your information, this Duronu hag determinod -
that Roland Spigalo is apparently Foland Spodalo, 903 Dante 
Street, Now Orleans, an employoo in the Cuotomors Accounting 
Departmont of the Now Crloann Public Gorvico Company, Incorporated. 
Spodalo, according to Shirley Lamprocht, 100 Farragut Strcot, 
Now Orleans, told her soon tuner tho assassination of Prosidont 
Kennedy that the FBI had chockad th© records for gas and electric 
service for Oawald's apartmont in row Orleans with the Now Crloans 
Public Service Company, Inco:'p3ratod. Lamprocht statod that 
Spodalo had not montionod Jack Ruby. She and Spodalo wore later 
at a party in the home of lira. Viacont T. Lococo, 3713 Dumaino 
Street, New Orleans, at Clic% the to/d oovaral 

n prosont tho information givoa hor previously by Spodalo. 
Lamprocht advised that whilo tho na7.3 o2 Ruby entered the 

-o1.0._cad sho had no knowledge that such could b3 true: 	. 
,,,,...  	:ci; ". 	It; :, in 0-•• 	 - 	)ilo: • .- 	• • 
.401.  	r 
:3 am 	JMS:mfaw (7) 	 /' NOTE: t. SEE PAGE 2 :allobm 

',Leech 	
11-441Z___.._  .'. % a . 	■ . ' . 	..:,, 	. 

7o us 	 
alt 	 

'vans  	-• ■ • ' C' ' 

• 

-. ••■ -r.••=-Pl.'lliC 	' .1 1."(POURIER SVC. 1 .. 	? 	
' 	' 

‘tl• 

‘• .‘ • 

441tvest  	 ) 	r 4 '*i.i* 	r- 	• 7.0   	1:d) A  
cum. Mk rot lel 	...L........2  , 

let ., -,. 	 .  ) i ■ ! ' ' i c• 4 111  
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Dear Mr. Rankin: 

discussion as a result of intorost in the nowspapor stories 
• about Oswald and Ruby, she made no stoical:oat to tho offoct that 

Ruby and Oswald livod in the sama apartment houso in Now Orloans, 

e*-r-rw-werlo atrown1 

a• 
	;- ,ti  



Honorable J. Loo Rankin 

Spodalo has advised this Marozu that ho know the 
FBI had chocked on the oloctvic 	tvls cervical for 0:;waldls 
apartm3nt at 4005 Magazine Stroat cLertly aftor Oswald's 
doath. Spodalo statod that to told Lnmprocht ho was inpronnod 
at tho spood with which the I r I had chockod tho eloctric and 
gas records. Spodalo also aevised that ho novor had any 
information concerning Ruby end had tiado no statomont to 
Lamprecht or anyone olso that Oswald and Ruby had resided in 
the same apartmont house. 

Efforts are boing mado by this Bureau. to locate and 
to interview Mrs. Vincent T. Lococo, and you will immediatoly 
be advised of tho results of this interview. 

Sincerely yours, 

Ctf!,:or 

NOTE: Info for reply received in Now Orleans teletype 2-4-64 re 
"Lee Harvey Oswald; IS-R." Bufiles negative re Spedale, Lamprecht 
and Mrs. Lococo, The Commission will be advised of rosults of 
interview of Mrs. Lococo when reported by New Orleans. 
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Director, FBI 4'..1 	• 	• 
• • 0. 	' 	.• • 	• 
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'Legat, Bern (0-1) (P) 

, • 
2/4/C4 

.. • 

, 4:-.4' 

, ':.a.:t".... 	/ - • • .. 	. 	li--  -• - - 1 .; . 	•*,:, "/ i - - 
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Wolfgang AE M."0822, 
£r. Charles Rozenblad, . °!•4. 
AdmiralengrachtagONING' 
Amsterdam; The Ilutheriandis; 
grs. J. D. .TIPPIT vIcrig 
XXTORTION 

0 
LEE IIARTEY OVALD, aka 
IS R - CUBA 

• - 	• 

/ 

JACK L. RUBY," aka; I- 
LEE HARVEY 0.51TALD,.,ika vIcrIM (DECEASED) 
CR 	• , 	' 

• 

Reference Dallas airtel 1/14/64. 
"11‘,Typi  

It is noted that in the original letter in this 
case it is not indicated that this account has already boon 
opened but it is asked that an account be opened. U 

, 	Legat, Bern, therefore will take no further action 
in this matter pending receipt of Moro specific information 

• concerning the bank account which may possibly be obtained 
from the interviews requested in the Netherlands.° 

- Bureau 
(1 - Liaison) 
(1 - Dallas) 

1 - Bonn (direct) 
- Bern 	- a. 

lo', 	*Al ',ft.,  

coNFIDENTI 	 • • ; ••■ • 

.ffb:•* 	15; fLii,l,t■ 12C4, ... • f 
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2-6-64 
PLAIN TEXT 

TELLTYPE 
	

URGENT 
Classified by  )-014b  
Exempt from GLI, Category  

TO: SAC DALLAS (100-10491) 	 Pato of Declassification Indotiaite1f017 

FROM: DIRECTO(5 FBI (105-82555) 	 s.ECRED 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, : IS - R.- CUBA. RE  TELEkHONE CALL FROM 

W. A. BRANIGAN FEIIRUARY FIVE LAST RE ENTRIES IN /CS. PAINE'S 

CALENDAR. 

ENTRY IN QUESTION SUGGESTS POSSIBILITY IT WAS EtaIMED BY MS. 

PAINE OCTOBER TWIliTY THREE LAST WHICH, IF TRUE, WOULD ESTABLISH 

THAT isLr6 „ PA INE WAS AWARE OF OSWALD' S POSSESS ION OF RI FLE BEFORE 

ASSASSINATION WHICH SHE HAS TO DATE DENIED.  MITE THAT OCTOBER 

TWENTY T1OZEE WAS TI TIE DAYS AFTER BIRTH OF MARINA OSWALD'S SECOND 

CHILD AND ONE DAY AFTER SHE RETURNED WITH THE INFANT TO Tim PAINE 

HOUSE. IT IS NOT INCONCEIVABLE THAT MIURA MAY HAVE, ON OCTOBER 

TWENTY THREE, CONFIDED IN ?IRS. PAINE AS TO HER PAST EXPERIENCES 

WITH OSWALD. la/ THIS IS THE CASE, IT IS POSSIBLE MARINA MAY HAVE 

RELATE') TO MRS. PAINE FACTS RE WALKE1  { INCIDENT. YOUR INTERVIEW 0 

MRS. PAINE SHOULD THOYOUGHLY EXPLORE THIS POSSIBILITY. POINT 0 

TO HER 111AT THE COP,IMISSION WILL SURELY SEEK 1W1111-11 EXPLANATIO 

OF ENTRIES IN QuasTION. 

PAGE MEE EIGHT ONE OF YOUR NOVEMBER mum( LAST REPORT THIS 
Tolstoi 	 

,0147, _CAE STAT THAT ACCORDING TO MRS. PAINE, MARINA VISITED AT)Dri?? 
..7..,.., 	 

‘ 
_-:nriklian_CS: hriic PIES NO :0 Y pp.  S 3 f and 4 REG 53 	r. '  ,  .-- 

za FL L LsZ,iiciii 

2=7h-t3Y)  

;um.. 	4 I\  FEB tj 1973 
Tawl 	 7 /2 /1 (- 1..4- 

C13 101964 
oft 

sandy 	MAIL AWNED TELETYPE UNIT 



TELETYPE TO DALLAS 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

HOME ON APRIL ELEVEN LAST. THERE IS NO NOTATION RE THIS VISIT 

IN MRS. PAINE'S CALENDAR. ASCERTAIN HOW SHE WAS ABLE TO FIX THE 

APRIL ELEVEN DATE MUCH IS ONE DAY AMR THE WALKER INCIDENT. J 

RE PERSONAL ATTENTION BUREAU AIRTEL DECEMBER SIXTEEN LAST 

REQUESTING THE TEXAS IMPORT-EXPORT COMPANY AND THE POD IT UTILIZED 

IN FT. WORTH IN NOVEMBER SIXTY TWO BE IDENTIFIED AND INQUIRY CONDUCTED 

RE NATURE OF ASSOCIATION THIS COMPANY WITU SUBJECT AND/OR WIFE. %) 

REFER TOTO INTERVIEWS OF EDDIE REDDELL AND JACK LESLIE BOWEN ON 

PAGES FOUR SIX SEVEN AND FOUR SIX NINE OF YOUR DECEMBER TWENTY TREE 

REPORT THIS CASE. NOTE THAT REDDELL ADMITS DISCUSSING IN DETAIL 

WITH BOWEN HIS PLAN TO SET UP IMPORT-EXPORT BUSINESS DEALING WITH 

LEASING OF HEAVY EQUIPMUT IN MEXICO. BOWEN WAS FOWILlt FELLOW 

EMPLOYEE OF OSWALD AT JAGGARS-CHILES-STOVALL AND HIS NAME WAS USED 

AS REFERENCE ON OSWALD'S LIBRARY CARD. REINTEWIEW REDDELL TO DETERMINE 

IF TEXAS IMPORT-EXPORT COMPANY MAY RELATE TO HIS PROPOSED VENTURE. 

REINTERVIEW BOWEN, DEVELOP BACKGROUND DATA INCLUDING IDENTIFY PARENTS 

AIND ASCERTAIN IF HE MAY BE RELATED TO ALBERT OSBORNE, AKA. JOHN HOWARD 

BOWEN, MISSIONARY IN MEXICO, WHO WAS FELLOW PASSENGER OF OSWALD ON 

BUS TRIP TO MEXICO CITY. QUESTION BOWEN RE HIS CONVERSATIONS WITH 

REDDELL CONCERNING ESTABLISHING IMPORT-EXPORT COMPANY, ASCERTAIN IF 

TEXAS IMPORT-EXPORT COMPANY IS OF SIGNIFICANCE TO. HIM AND IF HE EVER 

DISCUSSED IMPORT-EXPORT IDFA:WITH,OSWALD. ADVISE AS TO RESULTS INQUIRY 
- 	- -UAIrA719.7(. 

REQUESTED RE BUREAU ARM. DEcompz, S4IXTEITi LAST. V 

r  
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/1/17,2-2:. 

2 - 



• 

..11„ 

SECRET 
	 • 

t 

• 

- a - tEtVE1.  

- 	• ' • •./ 

• 

SE.C8E1. 

-.6 '0104-4t 

0 

• • 	• • 	• 

NTELETYPE TO DALLAS 
`RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

DISPLAY PHOTOS OF OSBORNE-BOVIT2i TO.rilS. PAINE TO DETER.IilliE IF 

SHE KNOWS HIM. AT FIRST OPPORTUNITY TO REINTERVIEW MARINA 

OSWALD, QUESTION HER RE NOTATIONS IN MRS. PAINE'S CALENDAR IN 

LICIT OF FOREGOING OBSWATIONS.J 	 t.; 
; 

NOTE: — 

In Mrs. Paine's calendar on the page for month of 3-63 
appears entry "Oct. 23 - * ID) purchase of rifle." We are 
checking for explanation of entry. Of most significance 
is the 10-23-63 date for this suggests entry may have been 
made on that date. Osborne-Bowen has been evading interview 
and his whereabouts not known. Ile has been soliciting . 
funds for a mission in Mexico and as Mrs. Paine has been • 
active in religious circles, she may know him. If so, 
this could be of significance for Osborne went into Mexico 
with Oswald; left from the same point of departure as Oswald 
10-2-63, one day earlier than Oswald; and proceeded on to 
New Orleans, Oswald'A starting point on Mexican trip. %) 

.,..17-9•••••-7745rPr,r..*- =-0,1710r5"""7"r"r" 
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